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General Description

On July 20, 2016 the Public Utilities Commission of Texas, in Project No. 45224, approved an
all services overlay as the relief method for the 210 NPA. The new 726 NPA will overlay the
210 NPA,; this overlay complex generally covers the greater San Antonio area including all or
portions of the cities of Alamo Heights, Balcones Heights, Castle Hills, Cibolo, Converse, China
Grove, Elmendorf, Fair Oaks Ranch, Garden Ridge, Grey Forest, Helotes, Hill Country Village,
Hollywood Park, Kirby, Leon Valley, Live Oak, Olmos Park, Saint Hedwig, Schertz, Selma,
Shavano Park, Terrell Hills, Universal City, Von Ormy and Windcrest within the counties of
Atascosa, Bexar, Comal, Guadalupe, Medina and Wilson. The new 726 NPA will serve the
same geographic area currently served by the existing 210 NPA.

Implementation of Relief Plan

Implementation of the New 726 NPA overlay is as follows:

Time Date

Network preparation and
customer education period September 24,2016
begins

Start of permissive 7-d and 10-d
local dialing and continued 12:01 AMCT March 25,2017
customer education.

Mandatory 10-d local dialing
starts

12:01 AM CT September 23, 2017

Earliest activation date of
central office codes from new October 23, 2017
NPA*

Earliest date central office
codes in the 726 NPA may be August 18,2017
ordered through NANPA

* In Service Date of the New 726 NPA



Central Office Code Listings and NPA Map

A rate center map of the 210/726 NPA overlay is attached. Since NXX information may change
over time, please consult the NANPA website at www.nanpa.com, iconectiv’s LERG Routing
Guide or the NPA NXX Activity Guide for updated information. Information in the LERG
Routing Guide and NPA NXX Activity Guide is available by license contract from Telecom
Routing Administration, at 732-699-6700.

Dialing Plan
The dialing plan for the 210 and 726 NPAs is as follows:

Type of call Call terminating in Dialing plan

Local call Home NPA (HNPA) or | 10-digits (NPA-NXX-XXXX)
Foreign NPA (FNPA)

Toll call HNPA or FNPA 1 + 10-digits (1 + NPA-NXX-XXXX)

Operator Services HNPA or FNPA 0 + 10-digits (0 + NPA-NXX-XXXX)

Credit card, collect, third party

Network Testing

All international and domestic carriers should ensure that the 726 NPA has been activated
throughout their networks prior to October 23,2017. The test number to verify the routing to the
726 NPA will be in service beginning July 17, 2017 through November 20, 2017. The test
number to verify the routing to the 726 NPA is: 726-726-1726. A recorded announcement will
indicate the test call has been successfully completed.

General Information

The information in this planning letter reflects detailed information about NPA relief activities.
The information has been derived from commission orders and from industry implementation
decisions. The implementation of the plan described in this letter is the responsibility of
individual service providers, and NANPA does not guarantee that the activities and plans will
occur exactly as described herein.

Contact Information

General questions regarding the relief of the 210-726 NPA overlay should be directed to Joe
Cocke, Senior NPA Relief Planner NANPA, on 571-434-5690. Questions of a technical nature
should be directed to the NPA coordinator of the appropriate service provider.

Attached is a list of company and contact information that is provided to assist in the
implementation of the relief plan described herein. Because this information is subject to
change, NANPA cannot guarantee the completeness or the accuracy of the attached list.




NPA RELIEF

PROJECT COORDINATORS
NAME COMPANY TELEPHONE EMAIL ID
Natalie Howard 1t Tel 817-357-1016 Nhoward @ 1stel.com
Donny McKinnies 365 Wireless 678-916-0624 Donny @365wireless.net
Norman Lee American Messaging 972-353-1835 Norman.lee @americanmessaging.net
George Guerra AT&T 408-635-8612 Gg2395@att.com
Robert Brezina Bandwidth.com 919-297-1072 Rbrezina@bandwidth.com and
codeadmin@bandwidth.com
Danielle Big River Telephone 573-651-3373 Dl@bigrivertelephone.com
Littlepage
Kim Campbell Birch 478-405-3832 Kim.campbell @birch.com and
Network planning @birch.com
Frank Vegel Broadvox 216-373-4630 Fvegel@broadvox.com
Allyson Blevins Charter 813-302-0665 Allyson blevins@charter.com
Mary Adams Foremost 469-554-4400 Clec@foremosttelcom.com
Ola Young Grande Comm. 512-878-5492 Ola.young@mygrande.com

Brenda Materne

Grande Comm.

512-878-5163

Brenda.materne @mygrande.com

Karen Turner Hypercube 469-727-1631 Ksturner @west.com
Deanna Girard Hypercube 469-727-1652 Deanna.girard@h3net.com
Bradley Joiner Inteliquent 312-380-4562 Bjoiner@inteliquent.com

Scott Seab Level 3 720-888-3942 Scott.seab@level3.com
Kathy Michaud Level 3 972-759-9125 Kathy.michaud@Level3.com
Douglas Osborne LocalAccess 570-709-5525 dosborne @localaccessllc.com
Becky Cogburn | Logix Communications | 405-516-8755 becky .cogburn@logixcom.com
Jami Perez Pac-West 209-926-3325 jperez@impacttelecom.com
Debbie Tutt Pac-West 209-926-3202 dtutt@impacttelecom.com
Patrick Phipps Peerless Network 312-506-0933 pphipps @peerlessnetwork.com
Desiree Apodaca RCLEC 720-863-7818 Desiree.apodaca@RCLEC.com
Shaunna Forshee Sprint 913-315-9108 Shaunna.l.forshee @sprint.com
Karen Sprint 913-315-8546 Karen.s riepenkroger @sprint.com
Riepenkroger
Paula Jordan T-Mobile 925-325-3325 Paula.jordan@t-mobile.com
Campagnoli
Espie Creighton T-Mobile for 916-984-2655 ecreighton@metropcs.com
MetroPCS
Claudia Trinidad TelePacific 818-914-3340 ctrinidad @telepacific.com
Liz Jacobs TelePacific 702-310-4646 ljacobs@telepacific.com
Craig Wilkins USA Mobility 972-801-0207 Craig.wilkins@usamobility.com
Yun Lee Verizon Business 516-229-2891 Yun.j.lee@verizon.com
Laura Dalton Verizon Business 914-741-7018 Laura.r.dalton@verizon.com
Dana Crandall Verizon Wireless 682-831-3662 Dana.Crandall@VerizonWireless.com
Crystal Westel 512-480-5523 crystal @westel .net
Zwernemann
Michelle Bowyer Windstream 864-672-5333 Michelle bowyer @windstream.com
Cindy Nulty Windstream 319-790-2180 Cindy .nulty @ windstream.com
Ed Webber Windstream 585-340-2854 Edward.webber@windstream.com




bdehaven@worldcall.net

Ruben.galvan@xo0.com

Kelly.faul@xo.com

Brian DeHaven Worldcall Interconnect | 713-231-1007
Ruben Galvan XO Comm. 972-578-3728
Kelly Faul XO Comm. 703-547-2536
Amy Freund YMAX Comm. 267-424-4400

Amy.freund @ymaxcorp.com
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